

2024 Summer Fee Schedule

(approved 1/17/24)

A weekly tuition amount for our summer program has been determined. Our deduction schedule is detailed below. There is a total of ten weeks in the 2024 summer program. Families have the opportunity to select the weeks of service they will utilize, during the summer registration process. To be enrolled in the summer program a child must be registered for a minimum of one week. Tuition amounts will be deducted from the auto-pay account on file on Mondays for the week/s of service registered. Weekly tuition charges will be deducted for chosen weeks, regardless of their child's attendance. Late pick-up fees will be added to the next deduction date following any occurrence.

Families enrolling more than one child, will receive a 10% discount off the first child rate, for each additional child registered.

Millard Public Schools employees receive a 25% discount off the first and additional child rates.

<u>Summer Weekly Rate</u> <u>Weekly Deduction Amount</u>

First Child Rate \$238.00

<u>Deduction Dates for 2024 Summer Program</u>

Deduction date	Week of Service	Weekly Charges:
5.27.24	May 27 – May 31	\$238.00
6.3.24	June 3 – June 7	\$238.00
6.10.24	June 10 – June 14	\$238.00
6.17.24	June 17 – June 21	\$238.00
6.24.24	June 24 – June 28	\$238.00
7.1.24	July 1 – July 5	\$238.00
7.8.24	July 8 – July 12	\$238.00
7.15.24	July 15 – July 19	\$238.00
7.22.24	July 22 – July 26	\$238.00
7.29.24	July 29 – August 2	\$238.00